/ EQUESTRIAN CENTER’

WEC Ocala NSBA Summer Schedule (Week 10)

Revised 08/07/2021

Wednesday WEC Center Arena Jumper 1 Indoor 1 Indoor 2 Indoor 3
636 $500 1.20m Jumper (No Nom Fee) 339.a 686 5 YrYoung 1.10m-1.15m 339.a 7  Green Conf Model 275,276 NSBA 3’ Hunter 602 $100 .65 Jumper - 342 (1 round)
642 $1,000 1.30m Jumper 339.a 689  $250 6 Yrs 1.20m-1.25m 339.a 1 High Perf Conf Model 33,34,37US  $350 Green 3’ 605  $100 .65 Jumper - Ch/AA
645  $1,0001.35m Jumper 339.a 692 $250 7 Yrs 1.30m-1.35m 339.a 2,3,6US  $700 High Perf Conf 260,261 NSBA 2'3” 342 (1 round)
633 1.15m Jumper 339.a 8,9,12US  $400 Green Conf 265, 266,269US  NSBA 2'6" 612 .80 Jumper 339.a- Open
630 1.10m Jumper 339.a 18,19,22US  $600 Green 3'9" 280,281 Baby Green 2'¢" 615 -80Jumper 339.a- Child/AA
627 1.00m Jumper 339.a 13,14  $700 High Performance 270,271 NSBA 2'9" 618 .85 Jumper 339.a - Open
695 TB Jumper 1.00m 339.a 38,39 $400 Performance 3'6" 235,236 TB Hunter 3' 621 .85 Jumper 339.a - Child/AA
23,24,27US  $600 Green 3'6" 50,51,52US  Young Hunter 2'9"
43,44, 47US $350 Performance 3'3" 55,56,57US  Young Hunter 3’
245,246  WEC 3'3" Hunter 60, 61, 62US  Young Hunter 3'3"
28,29,32US  $350 Green 33"
Thursday WEC Center Arena Jumper 1 Indoor 1 Indoor 2 Indoor 3
804 $15,000 Welcome Prix 340.c 687 5YrYoung 1.10m-1.15m339.a  4,5H $700High Perf Conf  279US, 277,278 NSBA 3' Hunter 600 $100 .65m Jumper 342 (1 round)
637 $500 1.20m Jumper (No Nom Fee) 339.0 464 950 6 yrs 1.20m-1.25m 340.c 10, 11H  $400 Green Conf 35,36 $350 Green 3' 603 $100 .65m Jumper - Ch/AA
643 $1,0001.30m Jumper 339.a 693 $2507 Yrs 1.30m-1.35m340.c  20,21H  $600 Green 3'9" 274US, 272,273 NSBA 29" 342 (1 round)
646 $1,0001.35m Jumper 339.a 634 1.15m Jumper 339.a 25,26H  $600 Green 3'6" 48,49 Young 2'9" 613 .80m Jumper 339.a - Open
648  $1,500 1.40m Jumper 339.a 631 1.10m Jumper 339.q 40, 41H, 42US  $400 Perf 3'6" 267,268 NSBA 2'6" 616 .80m Jumper 339.a - Child/AA
628 1.00m Jumper 339.0 15,16H, 17US  $700 High Perf 282,283,284US  Baby Green 2'6” 619 .85m Jumper 339.a - Open
696 TB Jumper 1.00m 339.a 249US, 247,248 WEC 3'3" 264 NSBA 2'3" US 622 .85mJumper 339.a - Child/AA
45,46H  $350 Performance 3'3" 262, 263 NSBA 2'3"
30,31 $350 Green 3'3" 255,256 NSBA 2'
237,238,239US 1B Hunter 3’ 250,251 Future Hunter 1'6"-2’
53,54 Young 3’
58,59 Young 3'3"
Friday WEC Center Arena Indoor 1 Indoor 2 Indoor 3
649 $1,500 1.40m Jumper 340.c 506, 507,508FL  EQ 15-17 3'3” 259 NSBA 2' U/S 601 $100 .65 Jumper 342 (1 Jump Off)
647  $1,000 1.35m Jumper 340.c 548 WEC Premier Cup EQ Qualifier 3'6” 254 Future Hunter 1'6"-2' US 604  $100 .65 Jumper - Ch/AA 342 (1 Jump Off)
644 $1,000 1.30m Jumper 340.c 105, 106CL  $600 Small Junior 3'6" 16-17 257,258 NSBA Hunter 2’ 614 .80 Jumper 339.a - Open
638 $500 1.20m Jumper (No Nom Fee) 340.c 100, 101CL  $600 Small Junior 3'6" 158under 252,253  Future Hunter 1'6"-2' 617 .80 Jumper 339.a - Child/AA
781 $2,500 High Jr/AO/AM 1.40m-1.45m 339.a 115, 116CL  $600 Large Junior 3'6" 16-17 515,516, 517FL  Intermediate Child EQ 2’6" 620 .85 Jumper 339.a - Open
775  $2,000 Med Jr/AO/AM 1.30m-1.35m 339.a 110, 111CL  $600 Large Junior 3'6"15&under 518,519, 520FL  Intermediate Adult EQ 2'6" 623 .85 Jumper 339.a - Child/AA
768 $1,500 Low Jr/AO/AM 1.20m-1.25m 339.a 509,510, 511FL  Adult EQ 3’ 524, 525,526FL  Child Pony EQ 2/2'6" 731 $150 Novice Child .90m 339.a
547 NSBA Adult Medal 3’ 521,522 Pony EQ 2'3"/2'6"/2'9"/3' 734 $150 Novice Adult .90m 339.a
Jumper 1 505FL, 503,504 EQ 12-14 Flat 523  Pony EQ Flat
632 1.10m Jumper 340.c 512,513,514FL  Child EQ 3’ 545 NSBA Pony Medal
749 $500 Children’s 1.10m Jumper 339.a 404  $10,000 WEC 3' Derby 406  $5,000 WEC Pony Derby
755  $500 Adult Amateur 1.10m Jumper 339.a 405 $12.500 WEC 3'¢-3'9 Derby
757 $600 Modified Ch/AA 1.15 Jumper 339.a
697 1B Jumper 1.00m 340.c el
737 $200 Low Child Jumper 1.00m 340.c SChedUle Re\/ISIO'qS/CIOSS COUHTS/
740  $200 Low Adult Jumper 1.00m 340.c Ord erS/ ReSU H-S
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Saturday WEC Center Arena Indoor 1 Indoor 2 Indoor 3
769 $1,500 Low Jr/AO/AM 1.20m-1.25m 340.c 80, 81CL $600 A/O3'6" 18-35yrs 161 Large Green Pony Model 738 $200 Low Child Jumper 1.00m 340.c
776  $2,000 Med Jr/AO/AM 1.30m-1.35m 340.c 85,86CL $600 A/O3'6" 36+ 162,163CL, 166US  $250 Large Green Pony 2'9" 741 $200 Low Adult Jumper 1.00m 340.c
782 $2,500 High Jr/AO/AM 1.40m-1.45m 340.c 90, 91CL $400 A/O 3'3" 18-35yrs 181 Large Pony Model 732 $150 Novice Child .90m 340.c
803 $10,000 Futures Prix 1.30m-1.35m 340.c 95,96CL  $400 A/O 3'3" 36+ yrs 182, 183CL, 186US  $375 Large Pony 2'9" 735 $150 Novice Adult .90m 340.c
2001 Leadline 539 WEC Hunter Seat Medal 3'3” 155 Med Green Pony Model
805 $75,000 WEC Grand Prix 340.b 120, 121CL, 124US $400 Junior 3'3" 15&under 156, 157CL, 160US  $250 Med Green Pony 2'6"
125, 126CL, 129US  $400 Junior 3'3" 16-17 yrs 175 Med Pony Model
Jumper 1 109US, 107,108H  $600 Small Junior 3'6" 16-17yrs 176,177CL, 180US  $375 Med Pony 2'6" NSBA Jumper Format
104US, 102,103H  $600 Small Junior 3'6" 15&under 149 Small Green Pony Model 339b  Clear Round
688 5 YrYoungl.10m-1.15m 339.a . . o X
119US, 117, 118H  $600 Large Junior 3'6" 16-17yrs 150, 151CL, 154US  $250 Small Green Pony 2'3 339.a Faults & Times
691 $250 6 Yrs 1.20m-1.25m 340.c 114US, 112, 113H  $250 Large Junior 3'¢" 15&under 169 Small Pony Model 340b  Jump Of (After)
694 $2507 ¥rs 1.30m-1.35m 340.c 413 $1,000Large Junior Classic 3'6" 170,171CL, 174US ~ $375 Small Pony 2'3" 340.c  Jump Off (Immediate)
527 NSBA High Performance Medal 412 $1,000Small Junior Classic 3'6" 215,216CL, 219U $100 Large Child Pony
538 NSBA 3'3" Jumping Seat Medall 230,231CL, 234U $300 Adult Amateur 50+ 210,211CL, 214US $100 Small/Med Child Pony k31 Spegd (Foglfs Converted)
750 $500 Children's Jumper 1.10m 340.c 342 Optimum Time
225,226CL, 229US  $300 Adult Amateur 36-49 yrs 500, 501, 502FL  EQ 11&under 2'3"
756 $500 Adult Amateur Jumper 1.10m 340.c 220,221CL, 224US  $300 Adult Amateur 18-35 yrs 910,911 Opp Short/Long Stirup EQ 343a  TwoPhase (Clears Only move forward)
758  $600 Mod Ch/AA Jumper 1.15m 340.c i ' 343b  Two-Phase (Athletes who compete
536 NSBA Children’s Medal 15-17 900, 901CL  Opp Short Stirrup 2 in Phase move forward)
205,206CL $300 Children's Hunter 15-17 905,906CL Opp Long Stirup 2'
535 NSBA Children’s Medal 14&under 904 Opp Short Stirup US
200, 201CL $300 Children's Hunter 14&under 909 Opp Long Stirrup US
921, 922 Walk Trot EQ Ground Rails 912 Opp Short/Long Stirrup EQ Flat
925 Walk Trot EQ Flat 310,311CL  $100 Intermediate Child 2'6"
916,917,920FL Opp Crossrails 315,316CL  $100 Intermediate Adult 2'6"
319  $50 Intermediate Adult 2'6" US
408 $7,5002'6" Non-Pro Derby
Sunday WEC Center Arena Indoor 1 Indoor 2 Indoor 3
856 $15,0001.40m Jumper Classic 340.c 923,924 Walk Trot EQ Ground Rails 314  $100 Intermediate Child 2’6" US 811 $750 Low Child 1.00m-1.05m Classic 340.c
851 $5,000 Low Jr/AOQ/AA 1.25m Classic 340.c 918,919 Opp Crossrails 317,318 $250 Intermediate Adult 2'6" 812  $750 Low Adult 1.00m-1.05m Classic 340.c
853  $5,000 Med Jr/AO/AA 135m Classic 340.c 84US, 82, 83H  $600 AO 3'6" 18-35 yrs 312,313 $250 Intermediate Child 2'6" 809 $500 Novice Child .95m Classic 340.c
855 $10,000 High Jr/AO/AA 1.45m Classic 340.c 89US, 87, 88H  $600 AO 3'6" 36+ yrs 426  $1,500Intermediate Hunter Classic 2'6" 810  $500 Novice Adult .95m Classic 340.c
416 $1,000 AO Classic 3'6" 902,903 Opp Short Stirrup 2’
Jumper 1 94US, 92, 93H  $400 AO 3'3"18-35 yrs 907,908 Opp Long Sfirmup 2
99US, 97, 98H  $400 AO 3'3" 36+ yrs 926 $500 Opp Short Stirrup/Long Stirrup Classic
528 NSBA HunterSeat Medal v 164,165 $250 Large Green Pony 2'9"
532 NSBA Horsemanship Medal 3’6" 415 $1.000 AO Classic 3'3 184,185H $500 Large Pony 2'9” .
813 $2,500Child Classic 1.10m 340.c 122,123H - $400 Junior 3'3"158under 156,159 $400 Med Green Pony 2'6" Ad dS/S cratches:
815 $2,500 Adult Classic 1.10m 340.c 127, 128H  $400 Junior 3'3" 16-17 yrs : o 3302 ge fanit fasd
. L aian 178,179H $500 Med Pony 2'6 H
816  $3,000Mod Ch/AA Jumper Classic 1.15m 414 $1.000 Junior Classic 3'3 152,153 $400 Smal Green Pony 2'3" o @
340.c 207,208 $300 Children's Hunter 15-17 ! Y bt
209 $200 Children’s Hunter 15-17 US 172,173H  $500 Small Pony 2'3"
204 $200 Children’s Hunter 148under US 421 $500 Green Pony Classic
202,203 $300 Children's Hunter 148under 418 $500 Pony Hunter Classic
409 $500 Children’s Hunter Classic 3' 217,218 $250 Large Children's Pony
534 WEC Adult Medal 3' 212,213 $250 Small/Med Children’s Pony
222,223 $300 Adult Amateur 18-35 yrs 424 3500 Children's Pony Classic
227,228 $300 Adult Amateur 36-49 yrs
232,233 $300 Adult Amateur 50+ yrs
411 $500 Adult Hunter Classic 3’



